DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2021-961901

\$40.00

02/12/2021 01:20 PM

ETRCO

Recording Requested By:

APN#: 1420-07-310-051

Western Title Company

When Recorded Mail To:

James M. Edmonds

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))

Signature

Amy Gutierrez

Escrow Officer

Affidavit Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

<u>James M. Edmonds</u>, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. <u>June M. Gordon</u>, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as June M. Gordon and James M. Edmonds named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated <u>4/23/2010</u> and executed by June M. Gordon and Gurney J. Gordon as Trustor(s).
- At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 3483 Calcite CourtCarson City, NV 89705, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by June M.Gordon and Gurney J.Gordon and recorded as Instrument No. 0763338, in Book0510 Page 1584, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 33 in Block K of VISTA GRANDE SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 1, as shown on the Official Map filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on November 09, 1964, as Document No. 26518.

- 4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated	2/11	21	1	7

James M. Edmonds, TRUSTER

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CARSOn City

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

}SS

2/11/2/

By James M. Edmonds.

Notary Public

AMY GUTIERREZ

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Carson City

No: 09-10312-3 Expires April 1, 2021



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

	1000 000000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000		PEDTIEIOATE	OF DEAT				.	
CASE FILE NO. 4156203		Marie Control	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH			2020014900			
TYPE OR PRINT IN	Ta: DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIC	DLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	TO DATE: NO			STATE FILE NUMBER DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. GOUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT	June M	arie	GORDON /		1 /	July 11, 2020		Marian Marian Salaharan	
BLACKINK	3b. GITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	F DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL (OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not eithe	r, give street an 3	e.lf.Hosp. or Inst. indic	ate DOA,OP/Er	Carson City A,OP/Emer Rm. 4, SEX	
DECEDENT	Carson City	number)	3483 Calcit		Marian Ir	patient(Specify)	lome	Wales I	⊭emale
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		panic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last bir		1 YEAR 70 UNDER	1.DAY 8, DA1	TE OF BIRTH (
	White	· /	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	84 MOS	DAYS HOURS	MINS	lovember 2	5, 1935
OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/GA, 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS (Specify) 12: SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first me make country) Michigan: United States 1.2								
INSTITUTION SEE									
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-5258	(Herodonic Odeo)	Dealer	K Done During Mosi	COI TAD. KIN	GAMINO	300 A T 1000	Ever in Forces	US Armed
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 156	COUNTY	15c, CITY, TOWN OR	LOCATION 150	STREET AND N	11111	-2 3		IDE CITY Specify Yes
· L	Nevada	Carson City	Carson	Citv 3∠	483 Calcite	Circle		or No)	Specify Yes Yes
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17 MOTHER/PARENT NAME (First Middle Last Suffix)								
	Leonard HANDREWS , Leone DUFFY								
	18a: INFORMANT- NAMÉ (Type or I Kavcee Cook A	20 Aven (1841) 4 411 41	18b. MAILING A			y or Town, State, Zip)	1 0040		
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO	194114 1941	CEMETERY OR CREM	ATORY - NAME	nerry Street S	Silver Springs, Ne		9 or Town ∖Sta	3 200
DISPOSITION	Cremation			h Family Crem	atory	136. 200/	1.34	vada 8940	A
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNA			AL DIRECTOF 20c	NAME AND ADI	DRESS OF FACILITY	1175-90 1175-90 1175-90	1	*
	100 C 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	SMITH	LIGENSE NU	JMBER 047	\setminus / $-$	Smith Family			300 TA
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE	SS SS		a gran man	(2) A (2)	PO BOX 1545	-allon NV 8	39407	
MADE OALL	≥ 21a. To the best of my knowle	The second second	time, date and place and	due 22a O	n the basis of evan	nination and/or investiga	tion in myoninic	vo death occurs	24.
errog.	👼 ୁ ୍ଦ to the cause(s) stated.(Signal	ture & Title) SIGNA	TURE AUTHENTICA		time, date and plac	e and due to the cause(s) stated (Signal	ture & Title)	
CERTIFIER	ROBERT J FLIEGLER MD 2 C 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c HOUR OF DEATH 22c HOUR O								
	ਤੋਂ ₹ July 20, 2020		03:18	O O O				or DE ATTINE.	C. Water
." / Abadini) 120140	இ 21d NAME OF ATTENDING அள (Type or Print)	PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TH	IAN CERTIFIER	ື່ ພື້ ຮູ້22d.	PRONOUNCED	DEAD:(Mo/Day/Yr)	22e, PRONO	UNCED DEAD	AT (Hour)
. \ 	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE	PTIFIED (DHÝCICIAN) ATT		EDICAL EVANIANTE	n on concern	WY WIND	les West		
·	Robe	ert J Fliegler MD 20	6 North Curry Stree	et Carson City.	NV 89703) (Type or Print)	23b, LICE	ENSE NUMBEI 9310	₹1 #100 140 \$1 #100 #4
REGISTRAR	24a: REGISTRAR (Signature)	WESLEY T S		24b. DATE REC	EIVED BY REGI	STRAR 24c DE	ATH DUE TO C		LE DISEASE
	**************************************	SIGNATURE AUTHE		(Mo/Day/Yr)	July 20, 20	020	YES 🖳	ио 🗓	
CAUSE OF	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (III) PARTI (a) Adult Fallur	ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE	E PER LINE FOR (a), (b)	AND (c):)	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Interv	al between ons	et and death
DEATH		CONSEQUENCE OF:			100 ACC			ia Men	
CONDITIONS IF		structive pulmon	arv disease				Interv	al between ons	et and death
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	10000000	CONSEQUENCE OF:	,	AV THERE	7.00 Shake	Harden Arthur Ar	e in in the	ينر دور دورون	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	(c)		Wa wa.	/ /	,	· *********	Interv	al between ons	et and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A	CONSEQUENCE OF			11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	Mile Man	Interv	al between ons	et and death
	(d)		1 100 000 000		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			All A JANUARY CALLEY LANGE AND CALLEY LAN	
. / /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO	NDITIONS-Conditions cont	ributing to death but not r	esulting in the unde	rlying cause giver		AUTOPSY (Sp	ecil 27. WAS CA	SE TO CORONER
Tit afet	28a ACC SHIGHE HOW LINDS TO THE	Ph DATE OF INTERVAL	() Too	1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	All-all-all-all-all-all-all-all-all-all-	100 100 - 1 100 -	s:or No) \ No	(Specify Yes	TO CORONER s or No) No
	28a ACC., SUICIDE HOM., UNDET 28 OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	Bb. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Y	(r) 28c. HOUR OF IN	JURY 28d. DESC	RIBE HOW INJURY	OCCURRED	2000 000 000 2000 000 000 2000 000 000	(ACC 100 ACC 1	7 100 m 2 100
					93. 2007 AZ				1 "
	286 INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28	M. PLACE OF INJURY- At I	nome, farm, street, factor	office 28g LOC	ATION ST	REET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TO	OWN.	STATE

000826641

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

8/10/2020
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

